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2.

References

2.1 Applicable Publications—The following publications form a part of the specification to the extent specified
herein. Unless otherwise indicated the latest revision of SAE publications shall apply.
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3.

3.1

3.1.1

SAE PusBLICATIONS—Available from SAE, 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001.

SAE
DESIGNATION

IS0t

EQUIVALENT

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PISTON RINGS

J1588
J1589
J1590
J1591
J1996

J1997
J1998

6621/1
6621/2
6621/3
6621/4
6621/5

6622/1
6622/2 TR

Vocabulary

Measuring principles
Material specifications
General specifications
Quality requirements

INTERNAL COMBUSTION'ENGINES—PI

Rectangular rings
Rectangular rings,with narrow ring width

J19996623INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PISTON
RINIGS—SCRAPER RINGS

J2000

J2001

J2002

J2003

J2004

J2226

6624/1

6624/2 TR

6625

6626

6627 TR

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PI

Keystone rings
Half keystone rings

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PI
OIL CONTROL RINGS

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PI
COIL SPRING LOADED OIL CONTROL R

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PI

S5TON RINGS

S5TON RINGS

STON RINGS—

STON RINGS—
INGS

STON RINGS—

EXPANDER/SEGMENT OIL CONTROL RINGS

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES—PI

STON RINGS—

STEFI RECTANGUI AR RINGS

Ring Types and Designation Examples

Type S—Slotted Qil Control Ring

GENERAL FEATURES

NOTE—See Table 5 or 7 for dimensions and forces.

1. TR refers to Technical Report
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3.1.2

Figure 1, 4nd inside chamfered edges.
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FIGURE 1—TYPE S
DESIGNATIDN ExampPLE—Designation of a slotted oil contral.fing of d; = 90 mm nominal diameter, h; = 4 mm
ring width| made of grey cast iron, nonheat-treated (material subclass 12), general featufes as shown in
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3.2 Type G—Double Bevelled Oil Control Ring

3.2.1 GENERAL FEATURES

NOTE—See Table 6 or 7 for dimensions and forces.
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FIGURE 2—TYPE G

3.2.2 DESIGNATIPN ExampLE—Designation of\a’double bevelled oil control ring of d; = 90 mm npminal diameter,
h; = 4 mm ring width, made of grey.cast iron, nonheat-treated (material subclass 12), general features as

shown in Figure 2, and phosphate_coated.
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3.3 Type D—Bevelled Edge Oil Control Ring
3.3.1 GENERAL FEATURES

NOTE—See Table 6 or 7 for dimensions and forces.
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FIGURE 3—TYPE D

3.3.2 DESIGNATIPN ExampPLE—Designation,of.a-bevelled edge oil control ring of d; = 90 mm nominjl diameter, hy =
4 mm ring|width, made of grey cast iren, nonheat-treated (material subclass 12), general feptures as shown

in Figure 3.
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3.4 Type DV—Bevelled Edge V-Groove Oil Control Ring (Only for Ring Widths h; >4 mm)
3.4.1 GENERAL FEATURES

NOTE—See Table 6 or 7 for dimensions and forces.
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FIGURE 4—TYPE DV

3.4.2 DESIGNATIPN ExamPLE—Designation _of\& bevelled edge V-groove oil control ring of d; =|90 mm nominal
diameter, h; = 4.5 mm ring width, made of grey cast iron, nonheat-treated (material subclpss 12), general

features ap shown in Figure 4.
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4. Common Features
41 S, G, D, and DV Rings—Arrangement of Slots

NOTE—See Tables 1 and 2 for dimensions.

a) 6 slots / b) 8 slots
for 30 < dq < 60 for60 < dy < 10b

N

N O\
g

c) 10 slots d) 12 slots
for 105 < d¢ < 140 for 140 < d; < 200

FIGURE 5—ARRANGEMENT OF SLOTS



https://saenorm.com/api/?name=e5920f4728e6f5021a826af81e502f09

SAE J2002 Reaffirmed APR1998

TABLE 1—CUTTER DIAMETER

Dimensions in millimeters

Cutter
Diameter
dl d5 Max
30£d, <50 55
50 £d; <170 60
170 £d, £ 200 75

TABLE 2—SLOT LENGTH

Dimensions in millimeters

Permissible
Difference
Slot Length sjot Length Between

d; wy Tolerance wy and Wp
30£d, <36 5 +2 —
36£d; <40 6 +2 _
40 £d4 <50 8 +2 —

50£d, <170  wy=w, —

170 £d; £200 wq=w, — 4



https://saenorm.com/api/?name=e5920f4728e6f5021a826af81e502f09

SAE J2002 Reaffirmed APR1998

4.2

S, G, D, and DV Rings—Inside Chamfered Edges (KI)

NOTE—See Table 3 for dimensions.

¢} Drings

b} G rings

d) DV rings

Nominal Kl » 0.3

FIGURE 6—INSIDE CHAMFERED EDGES
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TABLE 3—KI DIMENSIONS

Dimensions in millimeters

dy Kl
30£d; <125 0.3+0.15
125 £d, <175 0.4 £0.15
175 £d, £200 0.6+0.2

Force Factors—The tangential and diametral forces, given in Tables 5, 6, and 7 shall be corrected when
additional fefpfures and/or materials other than grey cast iron with a modulus of elasticity of 1J00 000 MPa are
being used.

For commor] features, the multiplier correction factors given in Table 4 and the force ‘correction factors given in
SAE J1591 shall be used.

TABLE 4—FORCE CORRECTION FACTORS FOR S, G, D,
AND DV RINGS WITH KI FEATURE

dy
mm Factor
30£d;< 50 1
50 £ d; < 100 0.98
100 £d; < 150 0.98
150 £ d; £:200 0.97

-10-
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